EDUCATION AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES REGULATIONS 2020

Notice of Revocation of Policy by the Minister for Education, Training and Skills

PURSUANT to Regulation 12(3) of the Education and Children's Services Regulations 2020, I, the Minister for Education, Training and Skills revoke the Rose Park Primary School Capacity Management Plan, published in the Gazette on 31 August 2023, effective 29 April 2024.

Dated: 24 January 2024

HON BLAIR BOYER Minister for Education, Training and Skills

EDUCATION AND CHILDREN'S SERVICES REGULATIONS 2020

Notice of Policy by the Minister for Education, Training and Skills

PURSUANT to *Regulation 12(1) of the Education and Children's Services Regulations 2020*, I, the Minister for Education, Training and Skills publish a policy for the purposes of the enrolment of a child at Rose Park Primary School on or after 29 April 2024:

SCHOOL ZONE

Rose Park Primary School

A school zone is a defined area from which the school accepts its core intake of students. The school zone for Rose Park Primary School is within the area bordered by the black line on the map below. Students residing within this zone are eligible to be enrolled at Rose Park Primary School and will be given priority enrolment.



An online map of the Rose Park Primary School zone and a search tool to indicate if a home address is within the school zone is available at <u>www.education.sa.gov.au/findaschool.</u>

Information on enrolment and placement in school is available from <u>www.education.sa.gov.au/enrolment</u>.

Dated: 24 January 2024

HON BLAIR BOYER Minister for Education, Training and Skills